FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008) 3 / 6

03/1

03-14-2006

RE



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07241.0045 Attorney Customer Number: 22.852

To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademarks Onc. 1031955	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Ken YAMAMURA 2) Akihiro IKEHARA 3) Naoko HYODO	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: ASAHI KASEI MICROSYSTEMS CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Dates 1) February 15, 2006 2) February 15, 2006  3) February 17, 2006	Street Address: 23-7, Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku- ku, Tokyo 160-0023 Japan	
	City:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Zip Code:	
Joint Research Agreement	1/3	
<ul><li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li><li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li></ul>	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Other	☐ Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	
5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
0/2006 DTESSEM1 00000068 11370952 \	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
C:8021 (40.00 OP)	<ul> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	title) 8. Payment Information	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
City: Washington, D.C.	b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
State: Zip: 20001-4413	Authorized User Name	
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ernest F. Chapman	March 8, 2006	
Reg. No. 25,961 Signa	atdre Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2		

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named have made an invention entitled:	l inventor(s), [hereinafter refo	erred to as Assignor(s)],
for which I/WE executed an applicat herewith or on	or filed an application for	United States Letters
WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI MIC	CROSYSTEMS CO., LTD.	
a corporation of JAN address is 23-7, Nishishinjuku 1-cl	PAN	,whose post office
(hereinafter referred to as Assigned interest in and to this invention, invention and the Letters 'Patent to	ee), is desirous of securing the the application for United Sta	e entire right, title, and tes Letters Patent on this
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the which from assignee is hereby acknown transferred, and set over, and do hassignee, its lawful successors and and to this invention and this appliant all Letters Patent of the Unite thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize of the United States to issue all I cessors and assigns, in accordance	nereby sell, assign, transfer, i assigns, my/our entire right, lication, and all divisions, an ed States which may be granted and request the Commissioner o Letters Patent for this inventi	have sold, assigned, and set over unto the title, and interest in d continuations thereof, thereon, and all reissues f Patents and Trademarks on to assignee, its suc-
AND, I/WE HEREBY further cover consideration, communicate with assume/us respecting this invention and when called upon to do so, execute desirable to perfect the title to assigns, execute all divisional, country and generally do everything pobtain and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense by the assignee, its successors and	d testify in any legal proceedi and deliver all papers that ma this invention in said assignee ontinuation, and reissue applic possible to aid assignee, its s rotection for this invention in incident to the execution of su	gns, any facts known to ng, sign all lawful papers y be necessary or , its successors and ations, make all rightful uccessors and assigns, to the United States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize as Declaration and Power of Attorney (Application No, file application number of said applica	d/ th	ave empowered in the here in parentheses se filing date and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We ha	ve hereunto set our hand(s).	
<ol> <li>Full Name of Sole or First Assi Ken YAMAMURA</li> </ol>	gnor: Assignor's Signature : Xen Jamanu	: Date : Feb 15 2006
Address o/o Agabi Kasei Microsy	stems Co., Ltd/,	: Citizenship : Japanese
23-7, Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinju	uku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023 / JAPAN	: Date
2. Full Name of Second Assignor	: Assignor's Signature : AKNIV LKEHARA	: Feb 15 2006
Akihiro IKEHARA  Address c/o Asahi Kasei Micros	vstems Co Ltd.	: Citizenship
23-7, Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinj	uku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023 / Jaran	: Japanese
3. Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor a Signature	: Date : Feb 17 2006 _
N -1 IIVODO	: nacho idyodo	: Citizenship
Address c/o Asahi Kasei Micros	ystems Co., Etc.	Japanese

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

23-7, Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023 / JAPAN

**PATENT REEL: 017650 FRAME: 0616** 

: Japanese

**RECORDED: 03/08/2006**